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     33.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie X /muži abs.pořadí/ po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Jelen Pavel 91           BK Náchod                 123     12 
       2.    Vagenknecht František 77 Nová Paka                  72      7 
       3.    Buřil František 66       Vidochov                   67     10 
       4.    Kyncl Tomáš 74           Páni kluci                 55      7 
       5.    Plný David 93            BK Náchod                  54      5 
       6.    Čivrný Jiří 80           SK Nové Město n.M.         44      4 
       7.    Král Jindřich 73         ISCAREX Čes.Třebová        44      7 
       8.    Sádlo Dominik 95         SK Nové Město n.M.         36      3 
       9.    Šourek Vítězslav 81      Pardubice                  36      6 
      10.    Koutník Lumír 67         SK Vrchlabí                35      8 
      11.    Mocek Tomáš 79           Pardubice                  28      3 
      12.    Penc Ondřej 77           Meziměstí 3                27      4 
      13.    Volák Ondřej 00          BK Náchod                  25      3 
      14.    Berka Radim 82           Kozákov/Vrchlabí           22      3 
      15.    Krmaš Václav 80          SOOB Rychnov n.Kn.         20      2 
      16.    Berka Luděk 72           Atletika Rtyně             20      4 
      17.    Krunka Kamil 86          BK Náchod                  19      2 
      18.    Nápravník Jan 87         Rtyně v Podkr.             18      2 
      19.    Rohlík Václav 80         AC Pardubice               17      2 
      20.    Vlček Milan 89           SK Nové Město n.M.         16      3 
      21.    Hornych Miroslav 80      SKI Police n.M.            16      3 
      22.    Mazač Jaroslav 68        Wikov Hronov               16      4 
      23.    Brydl Pavel 80           Salomon/Suonto             13      2 
      24.    Janda Martin 80          KOB Dobruška               13      2 
      25.    Polonský Tomáš 84        Vrchlabí                   13      2 
      26.    Janata Milan 85          Salming                    12      1 
             Janata Tomáš 71                                     12      1 
             Hradecký Jaromír 85                                 12      1 
             Gdula Lukáš 91           Hvězda Pardubice           12      1 
             Bartoš Dalibor 75        LIAZ Jablonec              12      1 
             Hrdinka Jirka 82         Run4fun                    12      1 
             Uchytil Milan 74         KPA Pardubice              12      1 
      33.    Hejl Radek 72            Letohrad                   11      2 
      34.    Petrů Pepek 86           Hasiči Náchod              11      2 
      35.    John Jan 05              BKLM                       10      1 
             Valeš Josef 75           Tanvald                    10      1 
             Jareš Tomáš 91           Perňa System               10      1 
             Khýn Lukáš 91                                       10      1 
             Švadlenka Jan 86         AC Mladá Boleslav          10      1 
             Němeček Martin 85        Quick Sugars Trail RT      10      1 
      41.    Svoboda Mojmír 66        Hvězda SKP Pardubice       10      2 
      42.    Červenka Pavel 86        Rokytnice n.J.              9      2 
      43.    Maidl Šimon 04           SKSK                        8      1 
             Plašil Milan 59          S.L. Mlázovice              8      1 
             Vejnar Jiří 86           Sokol Kundratice            8      1 
             Novák Filip 01           RFOBL Team RK               8      1 
             Dymák Pavel 87           Hvězda Pardubice            8      1 
             Flegl Vlastimil 86       Vrchlabí                    8      1 
             Kozlík Lukáš 89          TJ Sokol Na Mělníce         8      1 
             Staněk Antonín 02        SK Nové Město n.M.          8      1 
             Bielčik Petr 71          Lichkov                     8      1 
             Válek Zdeněk 90          Cafe Bajer Pardubice        8      1 
      53.    Hudcovic Tomáš 65        SK Nové Město n.M.          8      2 
      54.    Vojtěch Jindra 05        Trutnov                     7      1 
             Moravec Pavel 80         TC Dobruška                 7      1 
             Knébl Ondřej 87          Malý Rohzec                 7      1 
             Charbuský Jiří 98                                    7      1 
             Gdula Tomáš 97           Hvězda Pardubice            7      1 
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             Melša Zdeněk 82          SKILAUF Team                7      1 
             Král Jakub 90                                        7      1 
             Kovář Jakub 86           Jablonec n.N.               7      1 
             Zlámal Aleš 87           Kasper Swix Team            7      1 
             Lev Jan 74                                           7      1 
             Dvořček Pavel 91         TJ Sokol Lupenice           7      1 
             Šolc Vítězslav 91        BKN Náchod                  7      1 
             Doležal Vít 98           Poko Running Team           7      1 
      67.    Bouček Lukáš 05          Trutnov                     6      1 
             Ščudla Jaroslav 74       Kumburák                    6      1 
             Pospíšil Vojtěch 91      TJ Sokol Stará Paka         6      1 
             Ehl Jaroslav 81          Wikov SKI Skuhrov           6      1 
             Hejl Tomáš 83                                        6      1 
             Hejna Ondřej 02          Červený Kostelec            6      1 
             Lettl Libor 95           Svidnický Extrém            6      1 
             Vít Ondřej 04            Idea Ráfkárna               6      1 
             Vagenknecht Roman 75     Maratonstav Úpice           6      1 
             Sejkora Petr 78          Olešnice                    6      1 
             Kárský Vojtěch 92                                    6      1 
             Krabec Jakub 02          Poko Running Team           6      1 
             Krunčík Pavel 85         SK Týniště n.O.             6      1 
      80.    Havlíček Ivo 66          Lánov                       6      2 
      81.    Záruba Jan 77            Studenec/Vinohrady          6      3 
      82.    Heller Tomáš 81          Hradec Králové              5      1 
             Krupka Adam 01           Run4Fun                     5      1 
             Otta Roman 61            SK Vrchlabí Smola K.        5      1 
             Drbohlav Jiří 76         Lomnice n.P.                5      1 
             Mašek Petr 79            SK Vrchlabí                 5      1 
             Metelka Ondřej 01        BK Náchod                   5      1 
             Dubják Petr 70           Jiskra Zruč n.S.            5      1 
             Fajer František 72       Vencl                       5      1 
             Pavlíček Marek 02        ČKS SKI Jilemnice           5      1 
             Česenek Ivo 87           Náchod                      5      1 
             Vojtěch Michal 77        Trutnov                     5      1 
             Hanousek Jiří 88         Dobruška                    5      1 
             Lhota Zbyšek 84          Eleven Run Team             5      1 
             Uher Juraj 73            Přibyslav                   5      1 
             Červený Jakub 95         TJ LOKO TRutnov             5      1 
      97.    Haas Jan 84              Kasper Swic Team Trutnov    5      2 
             Vacarda Vladimír 59      Eleven Run Team             5      2 
             Šibrava Josef 89         Šnečí komando               5      2 
     100.    Vašíček Roman 74         TJ Maratonstav Úpice        5      3 
     101.    Střelka Robert 75        HK Racing Team              4      1 
             Koudelka Filip 91        Silvini Team                4      1 
             Kucko Miroslav 58        Liberec                     4      1 
             Hák Michal 75            TJ Sokol Studenec           4      1 
             Cogan Rudolf 71          Piráti+STAN                 4      1 
             Petr Jan 00              Ještětice                   4      1 
             Semrád Ladislav 67       Čáslav                      4      1 
             Ulich Petr 68            MaT Dobruška                4      1 
             Matuška Martin 80        Ohnišov                     4      1 
             Němec Jiří 61            XC Sport                    4      1 
             Randa Drahomír 74        HO TJ Sokol Stěžery         4      1 
             Kůstka Josef 73                                      4      1 
             Rucker Jakub 88          Bonbon Machov               4      1 
     114.    Dohnanský Tomáš 94       Decathlon Hr.Králové        4      2 
             Vejběra Jan 66           Ghost team                  4      2 
     116.    Pohl Jan 76              SKI Police n.M.             4      2 
     117.    Adámek Petr 93                                       3      1 
             Florián Tomáš 79         Náchod                      3      1 
             Malátek Antonín 77       Pardubice                   3      1 
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             Jelínek Jiří 76          SK Smola konstrukce         3      1 
             Flegl Vlastimil 53       Brtev                       3      1 
             Kubec Jiří 84            SK Solnice                  3      1 
             Potůček Jiří 88          AK Lud.Daňka                3      1 
             Stodola Prokop 02        KSBM Praha                  3      1 
             Krtil Josef 76           Třebechovice pod Orebem     3      1 
             Melicher Jan 93          Trutnov                     3      1 
             Břinčil Marek 07         Tutleky                     3      1 
             Kotlář Vladimír 54       OB Vamberk                  3      1 
             Štys Pavel 78            Retia                       3      1 
             Kubíček Martin 94        Buldoci Valdice             3      1 
             Kratochvíl Miloš 75                                  3      1 
             Renský Michal 79         BKN Náchod                  3      1 
             Částek Michal 75         Vysoká n.L.                 3      1 
     134.    Flegl Bohumil 60         SKIboby Dobruška            3      2 
     135.    Vaněk Jakub 83           Boleslavští běžci           2      1 
             Hanuš Radek 78           TJ Spartak Vechlabí         2      1 
             Kliment Michal 78        Borohrádek                  2      1 
             Kovář Roman 77           TJ Liga100 Olomouc          2      1 
             Vaněk David 74           Bezděkov n.M.               2      1 
             Adamičko Radek 77        AC Turnov                   2      1 
             Vondra Josef 71          Hvězda Pardubice            2      1 
             Buka Tomáš 80            Trutnov                     2      1 
             Eliáš Radim 70           Vysoké Mýto                 2      1 
             Rydlo Jan 93                                         2      1 
             Groh Radoslav 89         Hudy Sport                  2      1 
             Kučera Radek 75          Marcipan                    2      1 
             Hak Tomáš 78             Vítězná                     2      1 
             Dufka Vladislav 91       BK Náchod                   2      1 
             Jurajda Pavel 74                                     2      1 
             Gajdoš Dušan 73          Červený Kostelec            2      1 
             Bajer Milan 55           Cafe Bajer Pardubice        2      1 
     152.    Friede Jan 77            Wikov Hronov                2      2 
     153.    Škoda Aleš 03            Trutnov                     1      1 
             Kovář Jan 88             Vyskeř                      1      1 
             Jaroš Josef 82           Sport Club Vrchlabí         1      1 
             Chrenko Jakub 86         TJ Sokol Nový Hrádek        1      1 
             Kubík Ondřej 81          Maratostv Úpice             1      1 
             Štěpánek Martin 93       Dražkovice                  1      1 
             Holas Martin 77          Studenec                    1      1 
             Brož Michal 80           OB LOKO Trutnov             1      1 
             Leplt Jiří 61            Pivovar Miletín             1      1 
             Groh Stanislav 46        AC Vrchlabí                 1      1 
             Chmelík Jiří 83                                      1      1 
             Dobrovský Lukáš 84       Hradec Králové              1      1 
             Berka Martin 85          Kozákov                     1      1 
             Pásler Jakub 03          LOKO Trutnov                1      1 
             Dryml Mojmír 86          Hvězda Pardubice            1      1 
             Bílek Vojtěch 00         Chábory                     1      1 
             Trejbal Karel 51         SKP Mladá Boleslav          1      1 
 
     33.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie A /muži do 34 let/ po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Jelen Pavel 91           BK Náchod                 218     12 
       2.    Plný David 93            BK Náchod                  94      5 
       3.    Šibrava Josef 89         Šnečí komando              86      7 
       4.    Sádlo Dominik 95         SK Nové Město n.M.         60      3 
       5.    Volák Ondřej 00          BK Náchod                  48      3 
       6.    Vlček Milan 89           SK Nové Město n.M.         40      3 
       7.    Krupka Adam 01           Run4fun                    34      2 
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       8.    Nápravník Jan 87         Rtyně v Podkr.             32      2 
       9.    Hanousek Jiří 88         Road racing Podorlicko     30      2 
      10.    Dohnanský Tomáš 94       Decathlon Hr.Králové       29      3 
      11.    Česenek Ivo 87           Náchod                     27      2 
      12.    Hejna Ondřej 02          Červený Kostelec           26      3 
      13.    Uher Jan 04              Přibyslav                  25      2 
      14.    Habr Martin 96           TJ Sokol Olešnice          25      4 
      15.    Křepelka Karel 87        Zdravotní klaun            24      2 
      16.    Rucker Jakub 88          Bonbon Machov              23      3 
      17.    Novák Matěj 00           Česká Skalice              23      3 
      18.    Knébl Ondřej 87          Malý Rohozec               20      1 
             Koutník Lukáš 92                                    20      1 
             Pospíšil Vojtěch 91      TJ Sokol Stará Paka        20      1 
             Jareš Tomáš 91           Perňa System               20      1 
             Gdula Lukáš 91           Hvězda Pardubice           20      1 
             Pavlíček Marek 02        ČKS SKI Jilemnice          20      1 
             Vít Ondřej 04            Idea Ráfkárna              20      1 
             Kozlík Lukáš 89          TJ Sokol Na Mělníce        20      1 
             Khýn Lukáš 91                                       20      1 
             Král Jakub 90                                       20      1 
             Doležal Vít 98           Poko Running Team          20      1 
      29.    Šolc Vítězslav 91        BKN Náchod                 20      2 
             Kligl Lukáš 97           BKN Náchod                 20      2 
      31.    Metelka Ondřej 01        OK99 Hradec Králové        20      2 
      32.    John Jan 05              BKLM                       18      1 
             Květoň Roman 93          Sedloňov                   18      1 
             Koudelka Filip 91        Silvini Team               18      1 
             Kovář Jan 88             Vyskeř                     18      1 
             Novák Filip 01           RFOBL Team RK              18      1 
             Dymák Pavel 87           Hvězda Pardubice           18      1 
             Gdula Tomáš 97           Hvězda Pardubice           18      1 
             Stodola Prokop 02        KSBM Praha                 18      1 
             Zlámal Aleš 87           Kasper Swix Team           18      1 
             Břinčil Marek 07         Tutleky                    18      1 
             Dvořáček Pavel 91        TJ Sokol Lupenice          18      1 
             Kárský Vojtěch 92                                   18      1 
             Krabec Jakub 02          Poko Running Team          18      1 
             Červený Jakub 95         TJ LOKO Trutnov            18      1 
             Bílek Vojtěch 00         Chábory                    18      1 
             Válek Zdeněk 90          Cafe Bajer Pardubice       18      1 
      48.    Štěpánek Martin 93       Dražkovice                 18      2 
      49.    Czagan Jan 93            SDH Dědek                  18      2 
      50.    Maidl Šimon 04           SKSK                       16      1 
             Kučera Vojtěch 02        Pardubice                  16      1 
             Moravec Jiří 96          JM Team Letohrad           16      1 
             Zadražil Filip 98        TJ Bižu Jablonec           16      1 
             Petr Jan 00              Ještětice                  16      1 
             Charbuský Jiří 88                                   16      1 
             Vlk Jakub 96             Vernéřovice                16      1 
             Lettl Libor 95           Svidnický Extrém           16      1 
             Šimek Jaromír 03         LSKL                       16      1 
             Melicher Jan 93          Trutnov                    16      1 
             Lóži David 98                                       16      1 
             Hora Ondřej 92                                      16      1 
             Kubíček Martin 94        Buldoci Valdice            16      1 
             Staněk Antonín 02        SK Nové Město n.M.         16      1 
      64.    Moravec Jan 02           JM Team Letohrad           16      2 
      65.    Vojtěch Jindra 05        Trutnov                    14      1 
             Zběhlík Petr 88          GR Team                    14      1 
             Matějů Filip 05          Dobruška                   14      1 
             Potůček Jiří 88          AK Ludv.Daňka              14      1 
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             Daněk Michal 96          OlfinCarSki Team Trutnov   14      1 
             Říha Tomáš 95            Hvězda Pardubice           14      1 
             Rydlo Jan 93                                        14      1 
             Hendrych Jiří 96                                    14      1 
      73.    Dufka Vladislav 91       BK Náchod                  14      2 
      74.    Bouček Lukáš 05          Trutnov                    12      1 
             Zadina Václav 04         Třemošnice                 12      1 
             Zoubek Petr 91                                      12      1 
             Horský Jan 97            SDH Lukavice               12      1 
             Perla Mikuláš 03         Modřany                    12      1 
             Kozák Milan 91           Hitachi ABB                12      1 
             Pospíšil Jaroslav 90                                12      1 
             Letko Zbyněk 88          HSK Jičín                  12      1 
             Chmelař Jakub 89         Masty                      12      1 
      83.    Adámek Petr 93                                      10      1 
             Paducha Martin 97        Pec pod Sněžkou            10      1 
             Kolátor Matyáš 99        MTB Mel                    10      1 
             Hák Josef 87             Orel Studenec              10      1 
             Bezpalec Jakub 99        Praha                      10      1 
             Groh Radoslav 89         Hudy Sport                 10      1 
             Verster Rigardt 88                                  10      1 
             Berger Tomáš 87          TJ Sokol Lužany            10      1 
      91.    Škoda Aleš 03            TRutnov                     9      1 
             Nádhera Jiří 93          Hradec Králové              9      1 
             Muller Ondřej 88         Spolu 21                    9      1 
             Horáček Jakub 97         SDH Chrudim                 9      1 
             Stránský Jakub 91        SK Studenec                 9      1 
             Ježek Daniel 01          Skauti 3.odd.Náchod         9      1 
             Bernard Adam 90          Bernardovi                  9      1 
             Jandáček Jakub 97        Wikov Hronov                9      1 
             Pitthard Ondřej 93       Buldoci Valdice             9      1 
     100.    Mužátko Pavel 89                                     8      1 
             Kulda Lukáš 94           Červ.Kostelec               8      1 
             Kořínek Petr 96          Partner Team                8      1 
             Ondrášek Lukáš 93        Rýmařov                     8      1 
             Novotný Tomáš 93         Stg. Trutnov                8      1 
             Šulc Stanislav 91        Praha                       8      1 
             Pásler Jakub 03          LOKO Trutnov                8      1 
     107.    Maidl Štěpán 04          SKSK                        7      1 
             Kaválek Aleš 98          Náchod                      7      1 
             Šimoník Jiří 01          Orel-Židenice               7      1 
             Staněk Jan 89            Svrchov.král.Bohd.          7      1 
             Hojný Daniel 01          HO Dvůr Králové             7      1 
             Pešina Jakub 04          SKP Kornspitz Jablonec      7      1 
             Kůtek Jiří 90            TJ SKP Valdice              7      1 
             Kulda Jiří 02            TJ Maratonstav Úpice        7      1 
     115.    Nesládek Petr 05         Trutnov                     6      1 
             Michl Jan 87             Opočno                      6      1 
             Bárta Tomáš 89           Enigoo                      6      1 
             Zimola Petr 92           Kramolna                    6      1 
             Mitáček Jan 87           Humanita                    6      1 
             Scholz Pepan 92          Pila Machov                 6      1 
             Kindl David 91           Štětí                       6      1 
     122.    Mertlík Filip 93         SK Nové Město n.M.          5      1 
             Barták Zdeněk 88         Bowling Squash Sadská       5      1 
             Sedláček Ondřej 88       SK Žatčany                  5      1 
             Šolc Jan 04              BKL Machov                  5      1 
     126.    Linhart Lukáš 89         SK Nové Město n.M.          4      1 
             Pitřinec Vojtěch 01      Červ.Kostelec               4      1 
     128.    Tureček Ondřej 05        Trutnov                     3      1 
             Jára Lukáš 90            Náchod                      3      1 
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             Kunčar Michal 93         M8K_Michal.Kuncar           3      1 
             Hejna Patrik 98          Rtyně v Podkr.              3      1 
             Hornych Oldřich 09       SKI Police n.M.             3      1 
     133.    Lískovský Petr 04        SKIP                        2      1 
             Šenkýř Jan 92            SRTG Pardubice              2      1 
             Blažek Jaroslav 88       Fortex SKI Mor.Beroun       2      1 
             Martínek Tomáš 91        Silvagro s.r.o.             2      1 
             Sichrovský Benjamin 00   BK Náchod                   2      1 
     138.    Hanousek Jakub 91        Police n.M.                 1      1 
             Cink Radek 96                                        1      1 
             Regner Antonín 06        Červ.Kostelec               1      1 
             Bartoš Michal 92         HK Adr Rock                 1      1 
             Pešina Jan 06            SKI Police n.M.             1      1 
             Vondra Tomáš 92          LOKO Trutnov                1      1 
 
     33.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie B1/muži 35-39 let/  po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Petrů Pepek 86           Hasiči Náchod              74      4 
       2.    Haas Jan 84              Kasper Swix Team Trutnov   71      5 
       3.    Beran Jan 83             SKI Police n.M.            56      3 
       4.    Berka Radim 82           Kozákov/Vrchlabí           52      3 
       5.    Melša Zdeněk 82          Skilauf Team               48      3 
       6.    Vlk Jiří 82              Vernéřovice                46      3 
       7.    Krunka Kamil 86          BK Náchod                  40      2 
       8.    Červenka Pavel 86        Rokytnice n.J.             36      2 
       9.    Polonský Tomáš 84        Vrchlabí                   34      2 
      10.    Krunčík Pavel 85         SK Týniště n.O.            28      2 
      11.    Hamáček Petr 82          SKP Harrachov              26      2 
      12.    Vejvoda Michal 82        TJ Sokol Jičín             22      2 
      13.    Janata Milan 85          Salming                    20      1 
             Vaněk Jakub 83           Boleslavští běžci          20      1 
             Vejnar Jiří 86           Sokol Kundratice           20      1 
             Kubec Jiří 84            Solnice                    20      1 
             Hradecký Jaromír 85                                 20      1 
             Pulhovský Lukáš 83       Chrudim                    20      1 
             Flegl Vlastimil 86       Vrchlabí                   20      1 
             Kovář Jakub 86           Jablonec n.N.              20      1 
             Špunar Tomáš 83                                     20      1 
             Flašar Jan 86            SK Čtyři dvory Č.Budej.    20      1 
             Hrdinka Jirka 82         Rn4fun                     20      1 
             Dobrovský Lukáš 84       Hradec Králové             20      1 
             Dryml Mojmír 86          Hvězda Pardubice           20      1 
             Němeček Martin 85        Quick Sugars Trail RT      20      1 
      27.    Rudolf Roman 82                                     19      2 
      28.    Zeman Daniel 83          Býšť                       18      1 
             Švorc Jiří 83            Ještětice                  18      1 
             Hejl Tomáš 83                                       18      1 
             Grygera Tomáš 84         Shinda Running             18      1 
             Pilař Tomáš 86           AK Spartak Slatiňany       18      1 
             Chmelík Jiří 83                                     18      1 
             Švadlenka Jan 86         AC Mladá Boleslav          18      1 
             Tříska Jan 86            Ústí n.L.                  18      1 
             Bielčik Jiří 85          Lichkov                    18      1 
             Šinták Petr 86           Výtahy Vele-Tygři Náchod   18      1 
             Ledvina Marek 82         KRB Chrudim                18      1 
      39.    Jeništa Daniel 86                                   16      1 
             Jaroš Josef 82           Sport Club Vrchlabí        16      1 
             Hofman Jan 82            Sloveč                     16      1 
             Chrenko Jakub 86         TJ Sokol Nový Hrádek       16      1 
             Cír Filip 83             Česká Skalice              16      1 
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             Lhota Zbyšek 84          Eleven Run Team            16      1 
      45.    Zákravský Pavel 85       Nové Město n.M.            14      1 
             Vaníček Vojtěch 85       Pardubice                  14      1 
             Kysilka Petr 86          Havlovice                  14      1 
             Holas Martin 85          HS Špindl.Mlýn             14      1 
             Pleskot Ondřej 84        Pardubice                  14      1 
             Bruna Petr 85            YMCA                       14      1 
      51.    Celba Petr 86            Kola Rtyně                 12      1 
             Hyl ský Josef 86                                    12      1 
             Berka Martin 85          Kozákov                    12      1 
             Vašíček Stanislav 82     Vava tým                   12      1 
      55.    Paducha Jakub 85         Špindl.Mlýn                10      1 
             Voborník Vlastimil 82    Hradec Králové             10      1 
             Beneš Václav 83                                     10      1 
             Ježek Jindřich 86        SK Stará Paka              10      1 
             Chlup Roman 85           HMK TJ10                   10      1 
      60.    Hubner Jan 85            Špindl.Mlýn                 9      1 
             Frydrych Tomáš 84                                    9      1 
             Bartoň Jan 84            SK Studenec                 9      1 
             Vašák Martin 83          Zdoňov                      9      1 
             Tomčo Tomáš 82           Hruboskalský canicross      9      1 
      65.    Hlinovský Václav 82                                  8      1 
             Horáček Stanislav 82     Orel Studenec               8      1 
             Kulhánek Martin 84       Run4fun                     8      1 
      68.    Peňaška Jiří 82          Olomouc                     7      1 
             Štěpánek Tomáš 86        SK Studenec                 7      1 
      70.    Míča Tomáš 86            SK Kuklenská Brno           6      1 
      71.    Voros Boris 86           Pardubice I                 5      1 
             Jirka Jan 83             AC Náchod                   5      1 
      73.    Frost Miroslav 83        ASK LUM Praha               4      1 
             Juřina Petr 82           Mnichovo Hradiště           4      1 
      75.    Bříza David 82           www.papr.cz                 3      1 
      76.    Ždímal Pavel 83          Rozběháme Pardubice         2      1 
             Konvalina Matěj 85       Hradec Králové              2      1 
      78.    Říha David 82            Pardubice                   1      1 
             Huml Martin 83           Peku Team                   1      1 
 

     33.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie B2/muži 40-44 let/  po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Vagenknecht František 77 Nová Paka                 138      7 
       2.    Šourek Vítězslav 81      Pardubice                 120      7 
       3.    Penc Ondřej 77           Meziměstí 3                80      4 
             Čivrný Jiří 80           SK Nové Město n.M.         80      4 
       5.    Friede Jan 77            Wikov Hronov               80      5 
       6.    Hornych Miroslav 80      SKI Police n.M.            74      4 
       7.    Florian Tomáš 79         Náchod                     60      4 
       8.    Záruba Jan 77            Studenec                   58      4 
       9.    Mocek Tomáš 79           Pardubice                  56      3 
      10.    Kubík Ondřej 81          TJ Maratonstav Úpice       54      3 
      11.    Krmaš Václav 80          SOOB Rychnov n.Kn.         52      3 
      12.    Divíšek David 77         INS Atelier Náchod         45      4 
      13.    Matuška Martin 80        Ohnišov                    44      4 
      14.    Janda Martin 80          KOB Dobruška               38      2 
      15.    Rohlík Václav 80         AC Pardubice               36      2 
      16.    Moravec Pavel 80         Bohdašín                   36      2 
             Ehl Jaroslav 81          Wikov SKI Skuhrov          36      2 
             Brydl Pavel 80           Salomon/Suonto             36      2 
      19.    Simon Martin 80          TJ Sokol Jaroměř           34      2 
      20.    Renský Michal 79         BKN Náchod                 32      2 
      21.    Heller Tomáš 81          Hradec Králové             30      2 
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             Mašek Petr 79            SK Vrchlabí                30      2 
      23.    Smola Josef 80           BK Náchod                  30      3 
      24.    Laštůvka Jan 80          Dobruška                   26      2 
      25.    Šrůtek David 80          BKL Machov                 24      2 
      26.    Hanuš Radek 78           Krkonoše                   22      2 
      27.    Vostrý Miroslav 77       MK Kladno                  20      1 
             Kovář Roman 77           TJ Liga100 Olomouc         20      1 
      29.    Kubasa Jiří 77           Maratonstav Úpice          19      2 
      30.    Malátek Antonín 77       Pardubice                  18      1 
             Holkup Tomáš 79          Betri                      18      1 
             Adamičko Radek 77        AC Turnov                  18      1 
             Černík Martin 80         Semechnice                 18      1 
             Sejkora Petr 78          Olešnice                   18      1 
             Hak Tomáš 78             Vítězná                    18      1 
      36.    Kliment Michal 78        Borohrádek                 16      1 
             Fejgl Michal 80          HO Přírodní Vědy           16      1 
             Novák Petr 78            Chrudim                    16      1 
             Vojtěch Michal 77        Trutnov                    16      1 
             Pospíšil Josef 78        Amatéři                    16      1 
             Štys Pavel 78            Retia                      16      1 
             Polák Michal 77          Nová Paka                  16      1 
             Dvořák Jiří 79           INDIGO cycl.team Rychnov   16      1 
      44.    Turek Martin 80          AL Sparta Praha            14      1 
             Stebel Martin 80         Svídnický Extrém           14      1 
             Buka Tomáš 80            Trutnov                    14      1 
             Voženílek Michal 80                                 14      1 
             Pajer Jan 80             Velký Třebešov             14      1 
             Kantor Roman 77          Domašín                    14      1 
      50.    Hejna Petr 78            ZPA Smart Energy           14      2 
      51.    Šupich Martin 77         Wikov Hronov               13      2 
      52.    Loffelmann Petr 81       Easygo Run                 12      1 
             Svatý Tomáš 77           Kruh                       12      1 
             Petr Jan 77              Ještětice                  12      1 
             Vlček Matěj 81           Frýdlant                   12      1 
             Jelínek Jaromír 77       KRB Chrudim                12      1 
             Tauchman David 79        Kateřinský vánek           12      1 
             Brož Michal 80           OB LOKO Trutnov            12      1 
             Chaloupka Aleš 77                                   12      1 
             Kadlas Tomáš 80                                     12      1 
             Švadlenka Václav 80      SK Bukovno                 12      1 
             Řízek Pavel 80           INDIGO cycl.team Rychnov   12      1 
      63.    Scholz Vladimír 79       Wikov Hronov               12      2 
      64.    Petr Emanuel 78          Hradec Králové             12      2 
      65.    Farář Martin 77          Veselejší farář            11      2 
      66.    Lukáš Matěj 80           SKP Ostrava                10      1 
             Klement Jiří 79          Sokol Libňatov             10      1 
             Kosek Luboš 79           Hostinné                   10      1 
             Pražák Martin 79                                    10      1 
             Tringela Josef 77        TJ Sokol Lužany            10      1 
             Pleskač Jan 80           Opatovice n.L.             10      1 
      72.    Cihlo Jan 80             Pernštejn tým Pardubice    10      2 
      73.    Beran Jiří 77            SKIP                        9      1 
             Kubias David 79          Bezecketreninkyonline       9      1 
             Vašata Tomáš 80          TJ Sokol LIbňatov           9      1 
             Hrubý Pavel 77           Horní Maršov                9      1 
             Kolisko Vladimír 80      BK Náchod                   9      1 
             Mach Michal 79           Milíčeves                   9      1 
      79.    Unger Miroslav 78        Most                        8      1 
             Macek Daniel 79          Agro CS                     8      1 
             Wiener Štěpán 77         Šneci v běhu                8      1 
      82.    Hurych Jan 80            Ústí n.O.                   7      1 
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             Laštůvka Martin 80       Cyklo Tony                  7      1 
      84.    Vacek Miroslav 77        LTC Bukovice                6      1 
             Suchý Jaroslav 81        Krabčice                    6      1 
      86.    Jasiok Lumír 78          Trek 1324                   5      1 
             Javůrek Milan 80         Alpin club Rokytnice        5      1 
             Kubásek Jaroslav 81      Praha                       5      1 
      89.    Blaha Petr 78                                        4      1 
             Čermák Michal 79         Praha                       4      1 
             Hrnčíř Martin 77         Vrchaři Vrchlabí            4      1 
      92.    Lipert Miroslav 79       Albi                        3      1 
             Drygalski Henryk 79      Trutnov                     3      1 
      94.    Hladík Richard 81        Třebechovice p.O.           2      1 
             Vávra Pavel 80           AKA Praha                   2      1 
             Smutný Martin 77         Olomouc                     2      1 
      97.    Herzán Jaroslav 78                                   1      1 
             Pěnička Jan 78           TJ Spartak Rokytnice n.J.   1      1 
             Sedláček Petr 80         Sport Sedláčci              1      1 
 
     33.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie C1/muži 45-49 let/ po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Král Jindřich 73         ISCAREX Čes.Třebová       138      7 
       2.    Kyncl Tomáš 74           Páni kluci                134      7 
       3.    Krtička Michal 73        Wikov                      82      5 
       4.    Vašíček Roman 74         Maratonstav Úpice          78      5 
       5.    Berka Luděk 72           Atletika Rtyně             72      4 
       6.    Pohl Jan 76              SKI Police n.M.            66      4 
       7.    Vaněk David 74           Bezděkov                   60      4 
       8.    Uher Juraj 73            Přibyslav                  50      3 
       9.    Drbohlav Jiří 76         Lomnice n.P.               40      2 
      10.    Hejl Radek 72            Letohrad                   38      2 
      11.    Hák Michal 75            TJ Sokol Studenec          34      2 
      12.    Rašek Václav 75          Triclub Dobruška           32      2 
      13.    Baláš Martin 73          Matonky                    31      3 
      14.    Jeřábek Jiří 74          Páni kluci                 30      2 
      15.    Jirásko Dušan 73         SK Srch                    30      2 
      16.    Flos Jan 76              Stg. Trutnov               28      2 
      17.    Krtil Josef 76           Třebechovice               28      2 
      18.    Šandera Martin 76        Bonbon                     26      2 
             Souček Vladimír 73       TJ Sokol Červ.Kostelec     26      2 
             Slavík Jiří 76           Dobruška-Pulice            26      2 
      21.    Jurajda Pavel 74                                    22      2 
      22.    Valeš Josef 75           Tanvald                    20      1 
             Kuba Martin 72                                      20      1 
             Bartoš Dalibor 75        LIAZ Jablonec              20      1 
             Vagenknecht Roman 75     Maratonstav Úpice          20      1 
             Lev Jan 74                                          20      1 
             Randa Drahomír 74        HO TJ Sokol Stěžery        20      1 
             Kůstka Josef 73                                     20      1 
             Uchytil Milan 74         KPA Pardubice              20      1 
             Částek Michal 75         Vysoká n.L.                20      1 
      31.    Střelka Robert 75        HK Racing Team             18      1 
             Ščudla Jaroslav 74       Kumburák                   18      1 
             Hanzlíček Michal 73      Libelští výletníci         18      1 
             Zoubek Michal 73         Poolservis                 18      1 
             Fajer František 72       Vencl                      18      1 
             Lukeš Jiří 75            Kunčice                    18      1 
             Kučera Radek 75          Marcipan                   18      1 
             Salač Milan 75           Milovice n.L.              18      1 
             Kratochvíl Miloš 75                                 18      1 
             Gajdoš Dušan 73          Červený Kostelec           18      1 
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      41.    Jelínek Jiří 76          SK Smola konstrukce        16      1 
             Pastyřík Radek 74        BK Semily                  16      1 
             Škarabela Michal 74      Ladermon                   16      1 
             Bis Dalibor 75           TT Chrudim                 16      1 
             Adamec Miloš 75          Trutnov                    16      1 
             Čižinský Luděk 73        Amatéři                    16      1 
             Podroužek Dušan 74       AC Slovan Liberec          16      1 
             Záruba Martin 76         MěÚ Dvůr Králové           16      1 
             Novotný Luděk 74         Carla.kupkolo.cz           16      1 
      50.    Kulda Jan 73             Integraf Running Team      15      2 
      51.    Touc Petr 73             SK Skalka-Podbřezí         15      2 
      52.    Kotek František 73       Rychnov n.Kn.              14      1 
             Tikovský Marcel 74       Joskatel team              14      1 
             Jordanov Marcel 74       Masáže Přelouč             14      1 
             Pešta Milan 72           Prostě běž                 14      1 
             Vojtíšek Zdeněk 73       Šneci v běhu               14      1 
             Michalego Aleš 74                                   14      1 
             Weigel Libor 74          Komořany                   14      1 
      59.    Halda Jakub 76           Sedloňov                   12      1 
             Čmuchař Milan 74                                    12      1 
             Píša Leoš 75             Chrudim                    12      1 
             Frýba Milan 75           Kasper Kovo                12      1 
             Sychrovský Martin 76     Wikov Hronov               12      1 
             Všetička Zdeněk 72       Triclub Dobruška           12      1 
      65.    Broz Michal 76                                      10      1 
             Picpauer Jan 74          Škrovád                    10      1 
             Havel Lukáš 74           Skilauf Team               10      1 
             Petráček Milan 74        Velký Třebešov             10      1 
             Marek Pavel 73           SDH Chábory                10      1 
      70.    Karger Vít 73            Kiekert                     9      1 
             Čepelka Jan 75           Hradec Králové              9      1 
             Feranec Jan 75           Lázně Bohdaneč              9      1 
             Škoda Aleš 75            Olfin Car SKI Team          9      1 
             Smola Pavel 75           Česká Čermná                9      1 
      75.    Holeček Mirek 74         Nové Město n.M.             8      1 
             Janda Bronislav 73                                   8      1 
             Zelený Vladimír 76       SDH Běloves                 8      1 
             Horáček Ivan 72          Pardubice                   8      1 
             Rubeš Petr 72            Písek                       8      1 
             Línek David 74           DLNK Team                   8      1 
      81.    Dvořák Radek 74                                      7      1 
             Kubák Ladislav 72        SKP Trutnov                 7      1 
             Špernoga Petr 75         Peku Team                   7      1 
             Flousek Luboš 73         Barborka Team               7      1 
      85.    Prouza Jiří 72           Rtyně v Podkr.              6      1 
             Vaněk Martin 75          Vava tým                    6      1 
      87.    Vincent Oldřich 76       GladiatoRaceTeam            5      1 
             Vlček Roman 74           TJ Sokol Olešnice           5      1 
             Erlebach Marcel 73       Studnice                    5      1 
      90.    Křičenský Martin 74                                  4      1 
             Mach Marek 75            Nový Hrádek                 4      1 
             Košťál Jiří 73           Mor.Třebová                 4      1 
      93.    Vrátný Kamil 72          AC Praha 1890               3      1 
             Malý Pavel 75            Voj.policie                 3      1 
      95.    Floriš Petr 72           Schoot Lanškroun            2      1 
             Vestfál Václav 72        HO LOKO Teplice             2      1 
      97.    Ptáček Jindřich 76       Fire ZR                     1      1 
             Lamich Bořivoj 74        Run for life Zábědov        1      1 
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     33.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie C2/muži 50-54 let/ po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Koutník Lumír 67         SK Vrchlabí               248     13 
       2.    Mazač Jaroslav 68        Wikov Hronov              140      8 
       3.    Vondra Josef 71          Hvězda Pardubice           56      4 
       4.    Matuška Václav 69        Velká Jesenice             54      4 
       5.    Kostelecký Vladimír 70   Vella Team Náchod          54      4 
       6.    Nádhera Petr 67          Hradec Králové             44      3 
       7.    Ulich Petr 68            Mat Dobruška               38      2 
       8.    Štěpánek Rostislav 69    Trutnov                    34      2 
             Eliáš Radim 70                                      34      2 
      10.    Šesták Karel 71          Kasper Swix Team           32      2 
      11.    Žák Jiří 71              Fit bez diet               32      2 
      12.    Kašpárek Martin 67       TJ Velichovky              26      3 
      13.    Poláček Jan 68           Náchod                     24      4 
      14.    Eliášek Jiří 69          Kobra Hr.Králové           22      2 
      15.    Janata Tomáš 71                                     20      1 
             Svoboda Petr 68          ČKS SKI Jilemnice          20      1 
             Cogan Rudolf 71          Piráti+STAN                20      1 
             Dubják Petr 70           Jiskra Zruč n.S.           20      1 
             Jakoubek Roman 67        Trutnov                    20      1 
             Koudelka Drahomír 71     Meixner                    20      1 
             Rozsypal Vladislav 70    STS Chvojkovice Brod       20      1 
             Bielčik Petr 71          Lichkov                    20      1 
      23.    Semrád Ladislav 67       Čáslav                     18      1 
             Czagan Jan 71            SDH Dědek                  18      1 
             Fikejz Miroslav 69                                  18      1 
             Hlaváček Petr 67         Haven team Jablonec n.N.   18      1 
      27.    Karfík David 67                                     16      1 
             Janyška František 69     Nový Jičín                 16      1 
             Karal Pavel 70           Rozběháme Luži             16      1 
             Jirásko Lubomír 71       SK Srch                    16      1 
             Krabec Jan 69            Sedličky                   16      1 
      32.    Štembera Petr 69         Pardubice                  14      1 
             Pražák Radovan 67        GladiatorRaceTeam          14      1 
             Karvovský Kryštof 71                                14      1 
             Fencl Petr 69            Pardubice                  14      1 
             Kolář Radek 69           Ulita-Hobra Broumov        14      1 
             Jirman Petr 71                                      14      1 
             Sehnal Tomáš 67          Běhej Poděbrady            14      1 
      39.    Brádle Petr 68           Dobrá Voda u Hořic         12      1 
             Petráň Bedřich 69        Cafe Bajer                 12      1 
      41.    Mušák Stanislav 70       Kiekert                    10      1 
             Stejskal Petr 68         Děkanství Dvůr Králové     10      1 
             Zoubek Zdeněk 69         SWSL Lučany n.N.           10      1 
      44.    Šebesta Petr 71          OB Chrast                   9      1 
             Míl Tomáš 71             Hella Stínící techn.        9      1 
             Horáček Jaroslav 71      SDH Lukavice                9      1 
             Polej Jiří 71            Hronov                      9      1 
      48.    Bukovský Jarmil 71       Kumburak                    8      1 
             Ptáček Miloš 70          Wikov Hronov                8      1 
      50.    Staněk Pavel 70          Nové Město n.M.-Spy         7      1 
             Horák Petr 71                                        7      1 
             Šnýdr Radek 70           Hrádek n.N.                 7      1 
             Macura Miloš 67          Hronov                      7      1 
      54.    Blažek Martin 71         Bintana-spec.stav.          6      1 
             Šulc Miroslav 68         Srnojedy                    6      1 
      56.    Rataj Pavel 69           ALBI                        5      1 
      57.    Tvrdík Michal 70         A-NIS                       4      1 
             Číž Josef 71                                         4      1 
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      59.    Fotr Jiří 67                                         3      1 
      60.    Patík Pavel 70           Czech marketing             2      1 
      61.    Pražák Tomáš 71          TJ Jiskra Hylváty           1      1 
 
     33.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie D1/muži 55-59 let/ po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Buřil František 66       Vidochov                  260     13 
       2.    Krátký Josef 65          Hvězda Pardubice          203     13 
       3.    Habr Petr 65             Žernov pro radost          90      6 
       4.    Hudcovic Tomáš 65        SK Nové Město n.M.         88      5 
       5.    Elich Jiří 64            Apache LOKO Trutnov        81      6 
       6.    Vejběra Jan 66           Ghost Team                 78      5 
       7.    Jančík Bořek 64          Salming/Run4Fun            54      3 
       8.    Svoboda Mojmír 66        Hvězda SKP Pardubice       40      2 
       9.    Osoba Martin 65          LOKO Meziměstí             38      2 
      10.    Havlíček Ivo 66          Lánov                      36      2 
      11.    Vaněk Josef 65           TJ Sokol karate Náchod     34      4 
      12.    Čipera Radek 64          SKI Radvanice              30      2 
      13.    Svědiroh Miroslav 65     Cihelna Pardubice          30      2 
      14.    Novák Jiří 65            Jezbořice                  29      2 
      15.    Švorc Jan 63             Hradec Králové             28      2 
      16.    Tonda Tonda 62           DAK Dobrošov               26      2 
      17.    Zadina Jaroslav 64       Třemošnice                 20      1 
             Filinger Zbyněk 62       SK Matrix Liberec          20      1 
             Serafín Milan 65         SK Aritma Praha            20      1 
             Ožana Václav 64          Fit bez diet               20      1 
             Vanta Josef 62           Triclub Dobruška           20      1 
      22.    Rezek Michal 65                                     18      1 
             Čermák Jan 66                                       18      1 
             Lederer Vladimír 62      Cyklo RD Pardubice         18      1 
             Schuer Jan 66            Lanšroun                   18      1 
             Půhoný Jiří 66                                      18      1 
             Drbohlav Bohumil 63      Jablonec n.N.              18      1 
      28.    Holub Michal 64          Praha 6                    16      1 
             Valenta Michal 62        Tužín                      16      1 
             Šilar Tomáš 63           SK Staročernsko            16      1 
             Werner Oldřich 64        Meziměstí                  16      1 
             Holický Milan 65         Pardubice                  16      1 
             Trnovský Miloslav 65     Hobuk                      16      1 
             Veselý Pavel 66          HSK Horní Rokytnice        16      1 
             Macháček Jan 63          Café Bajer Tým             16      1 
             Linhart Milan 64         KBA Grafitec Dobruška      16      1 
      37.    Ulma Tomáš 64            Praha                      14      1 
             Probst Tomáš 65                                     14      1 
             Krempa Milan 63          Pivovar Primátor           14      1 
      40.    Petráň Michal 66         Cafe Bajer                 13      2 
      41.    Dočkal Vladimír 62       TJ Liga100 Olomouc         12      1 
             Kubeček Ladislav 62      Maratonstav Úpice          12      1 
      43.    Borufka Jiří 64          Hradec Králové             10      1 
             Kraus Václav 64          Masáže Přelouč             10      1 
             Binar Luboš 66           Hobuk                      10      1 
      46.    Fišer Petr 62            Červ.Kostelec               9      1 
             Číla Martin 62           Basketbal LOKO Liberec      9      1 
      48.    Kuhn Jiří 66             Pardubice                   8      1 
             Haman Josef 64           Cykloeko s.r.o.             8      1 
      50.    Pokorný Petr 66          medvedi.eu                  7      1 
             Novák Karel 64           Skimen Sport                7      1 
      52.    Pohanka Petr 65          Pohanka-zdravě jíst         6      1 
             Kiezler Jaroslav 65      Retrosi Dvůr Králové        6      1 
      54.    Horáček Pavel 64         Knihomil Česká Lípa         5      1 
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      55.    Nastoupil Petr 63        Dolní Čermná                4      1 
             Brause Miroslav 64       Klub přátel pomal.běhu      4      1 
      57.    Burian Luděk 64          Staré Hradiště              3      1 
      58.    Dubský Vlastimil 64      STS Chvojkovice Brod        2      1 
 
     33.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie D2/muži 60-64 let/  po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

    ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Šolc Vítězslav 57        BKL Machov                228     13 
       2.    Leplt Jiří 61            Pivovar Miletín           164      9 
       3.    Vacarda Vladimír 59      Eleven Run Team            80      4 
       4.    Flegl Bohumil 60         Skibob Klub Dobruška       76      4 
       5.    Brunclík Ivo 58          TJ Slova Špindl.Mlýn       61      4 
       6.    Nečas Josef 58           Maratonstav Úpice          58      4 
       7.    Chmelař Jaromír 58       Dobruška                   54      4 
       8.    Sláma Jan 59             Kvasiny                    52      3 
       9.    Zelený Luděk 61          Domažďov                   50      3 
      10.    Šrůtek Stanislav 58      Maratonstav Úpice          36      2 
      11.    Sedlák Jiří 58           Přelouč                    29      3 
      12.    Plašil Milan 59          S.L. Mlázovice             20      1 
             Milata Pavel 61          LOKO Trutnov               20      1 
             Křováček Jaromír 60      Liga 100 Hradec Králové    20      1 
             Hejzlar Jaroslav 57      Praha 10                   20      1 
             Gdula Petr 61            Hvězda Pardubice           20      1 
             Němec Jiří 61            XC Sport                   20      1 
             Bufka Zdeněk 57          AC Česká Lípa              20      1 
      19.    Otta Roman 61            SK Vrchlabí Smola K.       18      1 
             Kondel Jaroslav 58       BK SAK Karviná             18      1 
      21.    Kucko Miroslav 58        Liberec                    16      1 
             Fikejs Vladimír 57       Žamberk                    16      1 
             Stupka Miloš 60          Meziměstí                  16      1 
      24.    Dvořáček Vlastimil 59                               14      1 
             Hejný Luboš 61           Bratroňov                  14      1 
             Hejnyš Miroslav 60       SKI Police n.M.            14      1 
             Strouhal Zdeněk 59       Staněk Sport Turnov        14      1 
      28.    Franc Alexandr 58        TJ Sedloňov                12      1 
             Pospíšek Miroslav 61     Čau                        12      1 
             Dusík Václav 60          ELDIS Pardubice            12      1 
      31.    Tecl Jan 58              Troubsko                   10      1 
             Bílý Zdeněk 59           MK Pardubice               10      1 
      33.    Marek Pavel 60                                       9      1 
      34.    Slomek Jaromír 58        Týdeník Echo                8      1 
      35.    Pěnička Vladimír 61      RWTTC                       7      1 
      36.    James Stu 60             Poshluskey                  6      1 
      37.    Bíl Jaroslav 59          Brno                        5      1 
 

     30.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie E1/muži 65-69 let/ po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Krajč Zdeněk 54          Trutnov                   216     12 
       2.    Bajer Milan 55           Cafe Bajer Pardubice      156      9 
       3.    Petržílek Zdeněk 55      KRB Chrudim                82      6 
       4.    Krupička Miroslav 53     Jiskra Ústí n.O.           80      4 
       5.    Brožek Radmil 54         KRB Chrudim                58      3 
       6.    Flegl Vlastimil 53       Brtev                      40      2 
             Šimůnek Jaromír 55       SKP Kornspitz Jablonec     40      2 
       8.    Pechek František 53      Trutnov                    38      2 
       9.    Zajíc Jan 53             Hvězda Pardubice           28      2 
      10.    Šlégr Jiří 54            LOKO Trutnov               20      1 
             Doubek Zdeněk 56         Doubek Team                20      1 
             Slomek Martin 53         Prague                     20      1 



  

 14 

             Kotlář Vladimír 54       OB Vamberk                 20      1 
             Doležal Luboš 54         Cyklo Tony                 20      1 
      15.    Neruda Miroslav 56       KRB Chrudim                18      1 
             Mach Jan 56              Slavoj Teplice n.M.        18      1 
      17.    Hlaváček Zdeněk 54       Cafe Bajer Pardubice       16      1 
      18.    Alexa Jiří 53            KRB Chrudim                 9      1 
 
     33.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie E2/muži 70-74 let/ po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Javůrek Jiří 48          TJ Maratonstav Úpice      216     11 
       2.    Goldbach Václav 50       SK Týniště n.O.           166      9 
       3.    Trejbal Karel 51         SKP Mladá Boleslav        120      7 
       4.    Bednář Josef 50          Počaply                    90      5 
       5.    Šmída Oldřich 48         Maratonstav Úpice          40      2 
       6.    Vokáč Milan 50           Praha 6                    20      1 
             Kovář Jaroslav 51        ČKS SKI Jilemnice          20      1 
             Mach Ladislav 47         Šachy Lužany               20      1 
             Foglar Adolf 48          Česká Skalice              20      1 
      10.    Dolejš Jan 49            TJ Sokol Unhošť            18      1 
             Bouček Martin 47                                    18      1 
      12.    Kundrt Miroslav 49       TV Olomouc Liga 100        16      1 
             Lambert Josef 47         Syrovátka                  16      1 
             Šír Václav 48            TJ Spartak Rokytnice n.J.  16      1 
 
     33.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie F/muži 75-79 let/ po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Metelka Josef 44         SKI Police n.M.           236     12 
       2.    Groh Stanislav 46        AC Vrchlabí               166      9 
       3.    Krátký František 43      Králíky                    60      3 
       4.    Dostál Václav 42         Černožice                  54      3 
       5.    Hák Jaroslav 46          Sokol Studenec             38      2 
       6.    Vít Čestmír 45           Hradec Králové             32      2 
       7.    Schling Jaromír 46       OK Jihlava                 20      1 
             Pšenička Jiří 46         Pardubice                  20      1 
             Strnad Bohumil 43        AC Čáslav                  20      1 
 

     33.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie G/muži 80 let a st./ po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Doležal Stanislav 38     BK Pardubice              240     12 
       2.    Bielčik Jindřich 40      Lichkov                   190     10 

 3.    Culka Václav 35          Nové Město n.M.            16      1 
 
     33.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie H1/ženy do 34 let/ po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Vítková Veronika 89      Nahořany                   76      6 
       2.    Kábrtová Dominika 01     Sokol Studnice             58      4 
       3.    Zeisková Markéta 98      BKN Náchod                 56      3 
       4.    Krtičková Radka 88       Žďárky                     52      5 
       5.    Lenčová Jana 92          AC TJ Jičín                48      3 
       6.    Přibylová Klára 88       Nejmani                    46      3 
             Baškovská Kateřina 94    Holky z Vršovky            46      3 
       8.    Mervartová Kristýna 91   Hradec Králové             40      2 
       9.    Grohová Karolína 90      Hudy Sport                 38      2 
      10.    Černíková Kateřina 89    Cyklo Tony                 36      2 
             Válková Erika 91         Cafe Bajer Pardubce        36      2 
      12.    Špringrová Ivona 92      Maratonstav Úpice          33      3 
      13.    Jánošíková Lenka 91      Chrudim                    26      2 
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      14.    Kubíčková Zuzana 04      Wikov SKI Skuhrov n.B.     22      2 
      15.    Bímanová Eliška 05       Trutnov                    20      1 
             Vacardová Lucie 90       Praha                      20      1 
             Rakytová Tatiana 88      Praha 7                    20      1 
             Prudičová Pavlína 02     SK Nové Město n.M.         20      1 
             Stránská Adéla 91        INOV-8 Team                20      1 
             Zavřelová Barbora 92                                20      1 
             Holická Martina 93       Pardubice                  20      1 
             Romančáková Jitka 91     Orel Rtyně v Podkrk.       20      1 
             Korvasová Tereza 96      Vnorovy                    20      1 
             Richtrová Eva 93         Nové Město n.M.            20      1 
             Veigertová Gabriela 00   Poko running team          20      1 
             Khýrová Aneta 93         BK Náchod                  20      1 
      27.    Mračková Lucie 05        Trutnov                    18      1 
             Táborská Lenka 99        TJ Bižu Jablonec           18      1 
             Lhotová Michaela 92      SK Nové Město n.M.         18      1 
             Štarmanová Lucie 92      WIST o.s.                  18      1 
             Groulíková Johana 04     TJ Sokol Lukavice          18      1 
             Opočenská Tereza 91      Kasper Swix Team           18      1 
             Peteříková Vendula 89    Trutnov                    18      1 
             Stejskalová Adriana 89   Bakov                      18      1 
             Poživilová Barbora 00    TJ LOKO Trutnov            18      1 
             Jelenová Tereza 05       Wikov SKI Skuhrov n.B.     18      1 
      37.    Adámková Jana 96                                    16      1 
             Doležalová Zora 88       SportRaces                 16      1 
             Sobotková Kristýna 95    Holetín                    16      1 
             Rambová Nina 02          ČKS SKI Jilemnice          16      1 
             Bezpalcová Helena 04     Praha                      16      1 
             Štěrbová Daniela 89      OK99                       16      1 
             Doležalová Libuše 88     Nové Město n.M.            16      1 
             Karbanová Barbora 90     Dvůr Králové               16      1 
             Skálová Renata 08        Wikov SKI Skuhrov n.B.     16      1 
      46.    Beranová Anna 91         SKIP                       14      1 
             Elefantová Šárka 89                                 14      1 
             Duštová Andrea 03        LSK Lomnice n.P.           14      1 
             Weissová Zuzana 87       Žižkovský tygři            14      1 
             Zagalská Pavla 93        Rozběháme Mšeno            14      1 
             Ernestová Viktoria 98    SK Dolar Hajnice           14      1 
             Michlová Adéla 07        Wikov SKI Skuhrov n.B.     14      1 
      53.    Kálalová Eliška 03       Trutnov                    12      1 
             Bártová Petra 90         BYZ Hradec                 12      1 
             Hanousková Monika 91                                12      1 
             Svobodová Nikola 90      Jičín                      12      1 
      57.    Naakesha Michl 90        Opočno                     10      1 
             Bauerová Lucie 90                                   10      1 
             Mlčáková Michaela 87     M2M                        10      1 
             Puchernová Tereza 04     Pardubice                  10      1 
             Tringelová Pavlína 87    Lužany                     10      1 
             Renská Adéla 09          BKN                        10      1 
      63.    Černá Veronika 05        Trutnov                     9      1 
             Antošová Tereza 91       Náchod                      9      1 
             Stodolová Lenka 97                                   9      1 
             Oklepek Adéla 87         Olešnice                    9      1 
             Kočanová Veronika 90     Lan.dráha Sněžka            9      1 
             Zemanová Kristýna 91     Bakov n.J.                  9      1 
      69.    Mračková Vendula 00      Kasper Swix Team            8      1 
             Hyrčová Michala 92       Nové Město n.M.             8      1 
             Josefová Dominika 95                                 8      1 
             Zelinková Aneta 91       TJ Sokol Libňatov           8      1 
             Borovcová Tereza 90      Potrati                     8      1 
             Pekárková Zuzana 07      Wikov SKI Skuhrov n.B.      8      1 
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      75.    Peterková Eliška 05      TJ Milovice                 7      1 
             Celbová Lucie 92         Kola-Rtyně                  7      1 
             Soukupová Eliška 88      Jilemnice                   7      1 
             Dušková Adéla 91         Červ.Kostelec               7      1 
             Janyšková Radka 88       Pardubice                   7      1 
             Skálová Monika 10        Atletika Dobruška           7      1 
      81.    Pultrová Eva 90          Nové Město n.M.             6      1 
             Sákrová Anna 98                                      6      1 
             Stonjeková Dominika 03   Hronov                      6      1 
             Fišerová Daniela 88      Kladno                      6      1 
             Ďoubalová Věra 87        KOB Dobruška                6      1 
      86.    Franců Petra 00                                      5      1 
             Pichová Lenka 92         Rozběháme Libňatov          5      1 
             Beranová Magdalena 97    Praha                       5      1 
             Kňourková Denisa 98      Team911                     5      1 
             Rýdlová Natali 09        Sokol Náchod                5      1 
      91.    Břečková Kateřina 88                                 4      1 
             Andršová Adéla 93        TJ Sokol Libňatov           4      1 
             Vacková Martina 96       Run4Run                     4      1 
             Galková Ester 09         SKIklub Deštné              4      1 
      95.    Vacková Martina 92                                   3      1 
             Hluchníková Renáta 88    Pesani Frýdek-Místek        3      1 
             Nyklíčková Veronika 05   BKL Machov                  3      1 
             Peterová Alena 89        KOB Dobruška                3      1 
      99.    Tesařová Barbora 90                                  2      1 
             Zvolánková Petra 92      HO Škovrád                  2      1 
             Manová Kateřina 92       Velké Poříčí                2      1 
             Michlová Tereza 10       Wikov SKI Skuhrov n.B.      2      1 
     103.    Kašparová Zuzana 93                                  1      1 
             Vlčková Lenka 91         Autoškola Luky              1      1 
             Kotyzová Klára 93        Slavoj Babí                 1      1 
             Kantorová Sára 07        Domašín                     1      1 
 
     33.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie H2/ženy 35-44 let/ po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Kozáková Denisa 79       Hvězda Pardubice          176      9 
       2.    Kirschová Eva 78         Šnečí komando             158     11 
       3.    Brychová Eva 84          Dobřany                    84      5 
       4.    Tylšová Daniela 78       LOKO Trutnov               56      3 
       5.    Hornychová Marie 80      SKI Police n.M.            56      4 
       6.    Teszan Ivana 81          Maratonstav Úpice          52      3 
       7.    Meierová Lucie 83        Hronov                     40      2 
       8.    Petrová Kateřina 82      Praha                      38      3 
       9.    Renská Lenka 80          Run4fun                    36      2 
      10.    Matoušková Zuzana 79     OlfinCarSki Trutnov        30      2 
      11.    Pešinová Jitka 77        SKI Police n.M.            26      2 
      12.    Hynková Renata 85        Rozběháme Náchod           25      3 
      13.    Hejduková Olga 82        TJ Sokol Lukavice          24      2 
      14.    Bubeníčková Simona 78    Bubu Team                  24      2 
      15.    Frintová Vendula 83      PSK Olymp Praha            20      1 
             Milesová Iva 77          PSK Olymp Praha            20      1 
             Jeřábková Kristýna 78    Trailpoint/RWTTC           20      1 
             Štolfová Milena 86                                  20      1 
             Klímová Jana 85          Orel Studenec              20      1 
             Bartasová Zuzana 84      Praha                      20      1 
             Blažková Leona 80                                   20      1 
             Hančová Denisa 78        HSK Horní Rokytnice        20      1 
             Drbohlavová Lenka 79     Lomnice n.P.               20      1 
             Galková Gabriela 78      SKIklub Deštné             20      1 
      25.    Havlíčková Ivana 81      SKI Police n.M.            20      2 
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      26.    Kleinová Ivana 81        DSKI Police n.M.           19      2 
      27.    Bryksí Barbora 79        BKL Machov                 19      2 
      28.    Jeřábková Alena 79       Corredores                 18      1 
             Chadimová Zuzana 79      Opočno                     18      1 
             Kollertová Eva 83        MaT Dobruška               18      1 
             Urbanová Věra 79         Kovář.Souček tým Benátky   18      1 
             Tyrychtrová Tereza 81    Trutnov                    18      1 
             Truxová Dana 82          Podolí                     18      1 
             Vlčková Iveta 83         SK Babice                  18      1 
             Verster Iva 84                                      18      1 
             Nádvorníková Jana 85     Mochov                     18      1 
             Kratochvílová Šárka 77                              18      1 
      38.    Václavková Petra 79      GR Team                    16      1 
             Roudnická Veronika 86    Vernsdorf                  16      1 
             Janderová Veronika 85    BK klub Čes.spořitelny     16      1 
             Sabovová Michaela 86     Lány u Dašic               16      1 
             Honzová Petra 84         Šneci v běhu               16      1 
             Štayrová Vendula 77      BW Stavitelství            16      1 
             Lacina-Jenková Jana 86   TJ Krčma                   16      1 
             Nemešová Jana 80                                    16      1 
             Melíšková Jana 77        BKN Náchod                 16      1 
      47.    Strašrybková Kateřina 84                            14      1 
             Nedomlelová Pavlína 85   Trutnov                    14      1 
             Fleglová Veronika 86     Jelenice                   14      1 
             Nohýnková Andrea 77      Pernikoff Pardubice        14      1 
             Petrová Hana 79                                     14      1 
      52.    Laštůvková Irena 81      Dobruška                   12      1 
             Švastalová Ilona 81                                 12      1 
             Mrázková Terteza 81      Lukavice                   12      1 
             Junková Nikola 86        Sokol Zálesní Lhota        12      1 
             Springerová Barbora 85                              12      1 
             Konečná Lucie 85         HC Holky Náchod            12      1 
             Bláha Alexindra 81       AF Křovice                 12      1 
      59.    Coganová Zdeňka 86       Nová Paka                  10      1 
             Kopecká Lenka 80         Pampelišky                 10      1 
             Holubcová Simona 86                                 10      1 
             Křemenová Soňa 80        Dobřichovice               10      1 
             Springerová Pavlína 77                              10      1 
      64.    Říhová Lenka 82          Pardubice                   9      1 
             Házová Markéta 82        TJ Sokol Lhota              9      1 
             Hnátková Magdalena 82    Klub Larze Heletaga         9      1 
             Tláskalová Vanda 83      Wikov Skuhrov n.B.          9      1 
             Mandulová Kateřina 79    Nehop Pelhřimov             9      1 
             Schejbalová Klára 79                                 9      1 
             Macháňová Lucie 81       Nové Město n.M.             9      1 
             Drašnarová Lenka 85      Černčice                    9      1 
      72.    Borsky Dana 78           Liberec 1                   8      1 
             Kolisková Monika 78      ČK                          8      1 
             Piňosová Radka 78        Rosice                      8      1 
             Hrnčířová Lucie 84       Jaroměř                     8      1 
             Černá Kateřina 86        Černčice                    8      1 
      77.    Hozáková Leona 81        Choceň                      7      1 
             Valášková Lenka 80       Dolní Radechová             7      1 
             Blažková Michaela 83     Smrkový Týnec               7      1 
             Palecková Barbora 85     Náchod                      7      1 
             Sedláčková Jana 86       Sport Sedláčci              7      1 
             Štěpánová Dita 79        KOB Dobruška                7      1 
      83.    Kupová Jana 78           Kiekert                     6      1 
             Rudelová Petra 77        Úpice                       6      1 
             Ferancová Marzina 78     Lázně Bohdaneč              6      1 
             Kalábová Dita 85         Crazi Spiders               6      1 
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             Vlachynská Kristýna 78   Haki-Run                    6      1 
             Eliášová Šárka 77        Holice                      6      1 
      89.    Škaldová Hana 79                                     5      1 
             Dalgarno Kateřina 84     TJ Sokol Libňatov           5      1 
             Horáčková Kateřina 80    Pardubice                   5      1 
             Smutná Hana 78           Olomouc                     5      1 
             Kantorová Lucie 78       Domašín                     5      1 
      94.    Feuermannová Klárka 79   OCR Pardubáci               4      1 
             Groulíková Petra 77      TJ Sokol Lukavice           4      1 
             Vejtasová Ilona 77       Haki-Run                    4      1 
             Křepelová Jana 80        Wikov SKI Skuhrov n.B.      4      1 
      98.    Exlerová Michaela 83                                 3      1 
             Bejrová Pavlína 78       TJ Sokol Libňatov           3      1 
             Jakubů Klára 81          Turnov                      3      1 
             Křepelková Jana 78       Jsme tým                    3      1 
     102.    Čepková Hana 80          Pardubice                   2      1 
             Balcarová Veronika 78    TJ Sokol Libňatov           2      1 
             Hájková Petra 81         Chimpanzee                  2      1 
     105.    Kalinová Simona 81       RWTTC                       1      1 
             Melicharová Jana 78      Sokol Batňovice             1      1 
 
     33.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie H3/ženy 45-54 let/ po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Kábrtová Jitka 71        Sokol Studnice            194     11 
       2.    Krátká Anna 69           Hvězda Pardubice          130      7 
       3.    Vejběrová Eva 76         Ghost Team                114      6 
       4.    Metelková Táňa 72        OK99 Hradec Králové        80      4 
       5.    Eliášová Petra 74        ČEská Třebová              56      4 
       6.    Baškovská Romana 74      Holky z Vršovky            50      3 
       7.    Matušková Jana 69        Velká Jesenice             48      4 
       8.    Strnadová Petra 76       Erika copy shop            44      3 
       9.    Hanzlová Markéta 73      Svaz čes.bohémů            44      3 
      10.    Fenclová Marta 76        AC Pardubice               40      2 
      11.    Benešová Jolana 69       Redpoint team              36      2 
      12.    Fišerová Dagmar 75       SK Vrchlabí                36      2 
      13.    Fialová Monika 75        Velké Poříčí               27      2 
      14.    Lenčová Jana 69          Milovice                   26      2 
      15.    Sákrová Markéta 71       Hvězda SKP Pardubice       26      2 
      16.    Dostálová Hana 70        Černožice                  22      3 
      17.    Skálová Jiřina 69        Praha 10                   20      1 
             Votočková Jaroslava 72   ČKS SKI Jilemnice          20      1 
             Budáčová Simona 72                                  20      1 
             Sýkorová Šárka 76                                   20      1 
             Horáková Jana 71         Café Bajer                 20      1 
             Čižinská Štěpánka 75                                20      1 
             Uherová Jana 72          Přibyslav                  20      1 
      24.    Pastyříková Šárka 75     BK Semily                  18      1 
             Skalická Dita 75         Kiekert                    18      1 
             Marethová Alena 72                                  18      1 
             Horochovská Marzina 72   Trutnov                    18      1 
             Malá Dagmar 73           Police n.M.                18      1 
             Škorpilová Jana 74       Jičín                      18      1 
             Brumlichová Romana 76    BK Náchod                  18      1 
      31.    Likusová Dagmar 70       Adrien Elixír Team         16      1 
             Škrabálková Zdeňka 74                               16      1 
             Korecká Blanka 74        Šneci v běhu               16      1 
             Čižinská Kateřina 74     Amatéři                    16      1 
             Havlová Marie 76         Skilauf Team               16      1 
             Vondráčková Martina 76   Aster Team                 16      1 
             Čechová Iva 75           Hradec Králové             16      1 
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             Najmanová Marcela 75     Hradec Králové             16      1 
      39.    Vlková Kucie 74                                     14      1 
             Bláhová Jana 76          Trutnov                    14      1 
             Janyšková Jolana 70                                 14      1 
             Kubíková Monika 69       BK Vejvanovice             14      1 
             Zemanová Jitka 67        Bakov n.J.                 14      1 
             Boštíková Martina 75     Hoděšovice                 14      1 
             Šmelková Hana 74                                    14      1 
             Rudolfová Jana 71        SRGT Trutnov               14      1 
      47.    Žďárská Marcela 76       Agro CS                    12      1 
             Fulková Pavlína 76       Bukovice 107               12      1 
             Habichová Valdimíra 67   Jablonec n.N.              12      1 
             Janáčková Kateřina 75    TK Team                    12      1 
             Píšová Věra 75           Kočky plus                 12      1 
      52.    Stonjeková Dominika 03   Hronov                     10      1 
             Weigelová Kateřina 74    Komořany                   10      1 
             Nádherová Hana 68        Hradec Králové             10      1 
             Beránková Eva 71         Kočky plus                 10      1 
      56.    Nováková Zuzana 76       KPA Pardubice               9      1 
             Machová Jana 76          Nový Hrádek                 9      1 
             Adamovská Petra 74       Havířov                     9      1 
             Ponikelská Iva 74        TJ Sokol Lužany             9      1 
             Flousková Markéta 76     Broumov                     9      1 
      61.    Sádlová Radana 75        Kysla Team                  8      1 
             Stránská Kateřina 75                                 8      1 
             Macková Martina 76       Praha                       8      1 
             Nováková Radka 71        Kočky                       8      1 
      65.    Trojanová Alice 75       Pardubice                   7      1 
             Kohoutová Bronislava 76  Liberec                     7      1 
      67.    Lhotská Jana 72          Kovář.Souček tým Benátky    6      1 
             Gloserová Alena 69       Police n.M.                 6      1 
      69.    Zajícová Lucie 75        120 00                      5      1 
      70.    Bašarinová Michaela 68   STG Choceň                  4      1 
      71.    Chovancová Irena 73      BK SAK Karviná              3      1 
      72.    Novotná Romana 70                                    2      1 
      73.    Masničáková Blanka 74    Olomouc                     1      1 
 
     33.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie H4/ženy 55 let a st./ po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Jonášová Zdeňka 64       HK Spinning klub          294     15 
       2.    Vacková Hana 56          Sokol Starkoč             240     15 
       3.    Klamplová Eva 64         Vrchaři Vrchlabí           96      5 
       4.    Hellerová Hana 61        Hradec Králové             88      5 
       5.    Šternerová Hana 63       Hradec Králové             80      5 
       6.    Paulů Blanka 54          Maratonstav Úpice          60      3 
       7.    Friebelová Eva 62        Maratonstav Úpice          44      3 
       8.    Grohová Jaroslava 51     Vrchlabí                   34      2 
       9.    Čílová Veronika 63       Jizerská lékarna           34      2 
      10.    Šefcová Eva 64           Rtyně v Podkrkonoší        32      2 
      11.    Breburdová Hana 61       MK Kladno                  20      1 
             Chlubnová Zdeňka 62                                 20      1 
             Pechková Šárka 56        Maratonstav Úpice          20      1 
      14.    Doubková Darina 57       Doubek Team                18      1 
             Pannová Pavla 65         Pardubice 9                18      1 
             Procházková Šárka 64     Praha-Kunratice            18      1 
             Pernetová Jitka 64       Run for life Zábědov       18      1 
             Trynerová Věra 60        Emporio exclusive s.r.o.   18      1 
             Kahánková Jitka 66       Raketové kecky             18      1 
      20.    Lukášová Mirka 61        Praha                      16      1 
             Koubková Ilona 56        Spartak Praha 4            16      1 
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      22.    Fišerová Dana 61         Červ.Kostelec              14      1 
 
     33.ročník "Velké Ceny" Kategorie Y /ženy abs.pořadí/ po 28 závodech 

     Pořadí  Jméno                    Jednota                  body   poč.zav 

     ------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

       1.    Kozáková Denisa 79       Hvězda Pardubice           80      8 
       2.    Kábrtová Jitka 71        Sokol Studnice             69      9 
       3.    Krátká Anna 69           Hvězda Pardubice           49      7 
       4.    Metelková Táňa 72        OK99 Hradec Králové        46      4 
       5.    Vejběrová Eva 76         Ghost team                 45      6 
       6.    Jonášová Zdeňka 64       HK Spinning klub           39      7 
       7.    Kirschová Eva 78         Šnečí komando              32      6 
       8.    Zeisková Markéta 98      BKN Náchod                 30      3 
       9.    Vítková Veronika 89      Nahořany                   25      5 
      10.    Vacková Hana 56          Sokol Starkoč              24      6 
      11.    Paulů Blanka 54          Maratonstav Úpice          22      2 
             Lenčová Jana 92          AC TJ Jičín                22      2 
             Mervartová Kristýna 91   Hradec Králové             22      2 
             Fenclová Marta 76        AC Pardubice               22      2 
      15.    Grohová Karolína 90      Hudy Sport                 20      2 
      16.    Přibylová Klára 88       Nejmani                    20      3 
      17.    Tylšová Daniela 78       LOKO Trutnov               19      3 
      18.    Baškovská Kateřina 94    Holky z Vršovky            18      3 
      19.    Benešová Jolana 69       Redpoint team              17      2 
      20.    Fišerová Dagmar 75       SK Vrchlabí                16      2 
      21.    Kábrtová Dominika 01     Sokol Studnice             15      3 
      22.    Brychová Eva 84          Dobřany                    15      3 
      23.    Eliášová Petra 74        Vysoké Mýto                14      2 
      24.    Meierová Lucie 83        Hronov                     14      2 
      25.    Černíková Kateřina 89    Cyklo Tony                 13      2 
             Válková Erika 91         Cafe Bajer Pardubice       13      2 
      27.    Hellerová Hana 61        Hradec Králové             13      3 
      28.    Bímanová Eliška 05       Trutnov                    12      1 
             Frintová Vendula 83      PSK Olymp Praha            12      1 
             Rakytová Tatiana 88      Praha 7                    12      1 
             Prudičová Pavlína 02     SK Nové Město n.M.         12      1 
             Stránská Adéla 91        INOV-8 Team                12      1 
             Zavřelová Barbora 92                                12      1 
             Horáková Jana 71         Café Bajer                 12      1 
             Blažková Leona 80                                   12      1 
             Veigertová Gabriela 00   Poko running team          12      1 
             Khýrová Aneta 93         BK Náchod                  12      1 
      38.    Mračková Lucie 05        Trutnov                    10      1 
             Jeřábková Kristýna 78    Traipoint/RWTTC            10      1 
             Votočková Jaroslava 72   ČKS SKI Jilemnice          10      1 
             Budáčová Simona 72                                  10      1 
             Holická Martina 93       Pardubice                  10      1 
             Sýkorová Šárka 76                                   10      1 
             Korvasová Tereza 96      Vnorovy                    10      1 
             Verster Iva 84                                      10      1 
             Peteříková Vendula 89    Trutnov                    10      1 
             Richtrová Eva 93         Nové Město n.M.            10      1 
      48.    Klampflová Eva 64        Vrchaři Vrchlabí           10      3 
      49.    Teszan Ivana 81          Maratonstav Úpice          10      2 
      50.    Grohová Jaroslava 51     Vrchlabí                    9      2 
      51.    Krtičková Radka 88       Run4Run                     9      2 
      52.    Jeřábková Alena 79       Corredores                  8      1 
             Adámková Jana 96                                     8      1 
             Milesová Iva 77          PSK Olymp Praha             8      1 
             Štolfová Milena 86                                   8      1 
             Kollertová Eva 83        MaT Dobruška 08             8      1 
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             Rambová Nina 02          ČKS SKI Jilemnice           8      1 
             Romančáková Jitka 91     Orel Rtyně v Podkrk.        8      1 
             Čižinská Kateřina 74     Amatéři                     8      1 
             Štayrová Vendula 77      BW Stavitelství             8      1 
             Hančová Denisa 78        HSK Horní Rokytnice         8      1 
             Uherová Jana 72          Přibyslav                   8      1 
      63.    Václavková Petra 79      GR Team                     7      1 
             Lukášová Mirka 61        Praha                       7      1 
             Roudnická Veronika 86    Varnsdorf                   7      1 
             Lhotová Michaela 92      SK Nové Město n.M.          7      1 
             Pastyříková Šárka 75     BK Semily                   7      1 
             Štarmanová Lucie 92      WIST o.s.                   7      1 
             Marethová Alena 72                                   7      1 
             Truxová Dana 82          Podolí                      7      1 
             Duštová Andrea 03        LSK Lomnice n.P.            7      1 
             Opočenská Tereza 91      Kasper Swix Team            7      1 
             Štěrbová Daniela 89      OK 99                       7      1 
             Doležalová Libuše 88     Nové Město n.M.             7      1 
             Škorpilová Jana 74       Jičín                       7      1 
             Jelenová Tereza 05       Wikov SKI Skuhrov n.B.      7      1 
      77.    Hornychová Marie 80      SKI Police n.M.             7      3 
      78.    Beranová Anna 91         SKIP                        6      1 
             Táborská Lenka 99        TJ Bižu Jablonec            6      1 
             Doležalová Zora 88       SportRaces                  6      1 
             Sabovová Michaela 86     Lány u Dašic                6      1 
             Horochovská Martina 72   Trutnov                     6      1 
             Trynerová Věra 60        Emporio exclusive s.r.o.    6      1 
             Stejskalová Adriana 89   Bakov                       6      1 
             Brumlichová Romana 76    BK Náchod                   6      1 
             Čechová Iva 75           Hradec Králové              6      1 
             Poživilová Barbora 00    TJ LOKO Trutnov             6      1 
             Galková Gabriela 78      SKIklub Deštné              6      1 
             Najmanová Marcela 75     Hradec Králové              6      1 
      90.    Šternerová Hana 63       Hradec Králové              6      2 
      91.    Vacardová Lucie 90       Praha                       5      1 
             Breburdová Hana 61       MK Kladno                   5      1 
             Chadimová Zuzana 79      Opočno                      5      1 
             Urbanová Věra 79         Kovář.Souček tým Benátky    5      1 
             Tyrychtrová Tereza 81    Trutnov                     5      1 
             Groulíková Johana 04     TJ Sokol Lukavice           5      1 
             Klímová Jana 85          Orel Studenec               5      1 
             Weissová Zuzana 87       Žižkovský tygři             5      1 
             Nohýnková Andrea 77      Pernikoff Pardubice RT      5      1 
             Drbohlavová Lenka 79     Lomnice n.P.                5      1 
             Ernestová Viktoria 98    SK Dolar Hajnice            5      1 
             Boštíková Martina 75     Hoděšovice                  5      1 
             Skálová Renata 08        Wikov SKI Skuhrov n.B.      5      1 
     104.    Kubíčková Zuzana 04      Wikov SKI Skuhrov n.B.      5      2 
     105.    Kálalová Eliška 03       Trutnov                     4      1 
             Laštůvková Irena 81      Dobruška                    4      1 
             Likusová Dagmar 70       Adrien Elixír Team          4      1 
             Skálová Jiřibna 69       Praha 10                    4      1 
             Janderová Veronika 85    BK klub Čes.spořitelny      4      1 
             Janyšková Jolana 70                                  4      1 
             Sobotková Kristýna 95    Holetín                     4      1 
             Bezpalcová Helena 04     Praha                       4      1 
             Havlová Marie 76         Skilauf Team                4      1 
             Springerová  Barbora 85                              4      1 
             Pechková Šárka 56        Maratonstav Úpice           4      1 
             Nádvorníková Jana 85     Mochov                      4      1 
             Michlová Adéla 07        Wikov SKI Skuhrov n.B.      4      1 
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     118.    Doubková Darina 57       Doubek Team                 3      1 
             Skalická Dita 75         Kiekert                     3      1 
             Nedomlelová Pavlína 85   Trutnov                     3      1 
             Procházková Šárka 64     Praha-Kunratice             3      1 
             Matoušková Zuzana 79     OlfinCarSki Team Trutnov    3      1 
             Korecká Blanka 74        Šneci v běhu                3      1 
             Springerová Pavlína 77                               3      1 
             Karbanová Barbora 90     Dvůr Králové                3      1 
     126.    Baškovská Romana 74      Holky z Vršovky             3      2 
             Špringrová Ivona 92      Maratonstav Úpice           3      2 
     128.    Strašrybková Kateřina 84                             2      1 
             Fleglová Veronika 86     Jelenice                    2      1 
             Honzová Petra 84         Šneci v běhu                2      1 
             Bartasová Zuzana 84      Praha                       2      1 
             Lacina-Jenková Jana 86   TJ Krčma                    2      1 
             Zagalská Pavla 93        Rozběháme Mšeno             2      1 
             Šmelková Hana 74                                     2      1 
             Renská Adéla 09          BKN                         2      1 
     136.    Černá Veronika 05        Trutnov                     1      1 
             Švastalová Ilona 81                                  1      1 
             Hejduková Olga 82        TJ Sokol Lukavice           1      1 
             Junková Nikola 86        Sokol Zálesní Lhota         1      1 
             Vlčková Iveta 83         SK Babice                   1      1 
             Čižinská Štěpánka 75                                 1      1 
             Kleinová Ivana 81        SKI Police n.M.             1      1 
             Svobodová Nikola 90      Jičín                       1      1 
             Kratochvílová Šárka 77                               1      1 


